Ouachita Parish
Principal Taxpayers of 2017

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name

1 Entergy
2 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc
3 ETC Tiger Pipeline
4 Angus Chemical Company
5 Kinder Morgan
6 Gulf Crossing Pipeline
7 Gulf South Pipeline
8 CenturyLink
9 Atmos Energy
10 AT&T Corporation
11 Wal-Mart Stores
12 Centerpoint Energy
13 JP Morgan Chase Bank
14 MPT of West Monroe LLC
15 Midcontinent Express Pipeline
16 Shell Energy North America

17 Texas Gas Transmission Corporation

18 Pecanland Ventures, LLC

19 Brookshire's

20 Vantage Health Plan, Inc

21 Union Pacific Railroad

22 Georgia Pacific Corporation

23 Hixson Hopkins Autoplex

24 Origin Bank

25 Bancroft Bag, Inc

26 Louisiana Machinery Company
27 Berry Plastics Corporation

28 Ryan Auto Group

29 IASIS Glenwood Regional Medical
30 Comcast of AR/LA/MN/MS/TN
31 IberiaBank

32 Progressive Bank

33 Ouachita Independent Bank
34 Ashford Development LLC

35 ITT Pneumotive

36 Voith Paper Service South, Inc
37 Interstate Automotive Dealers
38 Regions Bank

Business

Utility
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas
Communications
Utility
Communications
Retail

Oil & Gas
Banking

Real Estate

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas

Real Estate
Retail

Healthcare
Transportation
Manufacturing
Automotive Sales
Banking
Manufacturing
Equipment Sales
Manufacturing
Automotive Sales
Healthcare
Entertainment
Banking

Banking

Banking
Residential Rentals
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Automotive Sales
Banking

Taxable Value

86,716,698
48,028,154
20,835,900
18,130,786
15,820,340
13,190,790
12,556,340
11,163,797
10,326,780
10,233,590
8,966,673
8,324,590
7,797,548
6,615,411
6,302,630
6,200,810
6,107,260
5,756,110
5,224,320
4,981,076
4,871,910
4,836,422
4,831,512
4,772,308
4,581,611
4,216,280
4,145,151
4,028,957
4,020,295
3,965,527
3,568,661
3,471,156
3,271,538
3,223,997
3,217,245
2,993,355
2,680,877
2,612,452
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39 Kansas City Southern

40 Sol's Pipe Yard

41 NRG Sterlington Power LLC
42 Dillard's Department Store

43 JPS Equipment LLC

44 Juniper Properties

45 Allied Building Stores

46 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts
47 Cooper Buick, Inc.

48 Sparks Nissan Kia

49 Scott Truck & Tractor

50 Plymouth Tube

51 Cadeville Gas Storage

52 Scott Powerline & Utility Equipment
53 Ouachita Healthcare & Rehab Center
54 Mid South Extrusion

55 Louisiana Plastics

56 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc

57 American Realty Capital

58 JC Penney Properties

59 Now Save Stores

60 Home Depot USA, Inc

61 Belk's Department Store

62 P & S Surgical Center

63 Holyfield Inc

64 TKG Monroe, LA

65 CHCT Louisiana, LLC

66 Monroe Iron & Metal Company
67 Luv N' Care

68 HCI Limited Partnership

69 Target Corporation

70 Guest House Holdings LLC

71 Capital One Bank

72 Richwood Correctional Center
73 Enervest Production Company
74 Orthopaedic Plaza LLC

75 Hilton Garden Inn of West Monroe
76 Cinemark USA, Inc

Business

Transportation
Manufacturing
Utility

Retail

Equipment Sales
Residential Rentals
Building Supplies
Automotive Parts
Automotive Sales
Automotive Sales
Equipment Sales
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas
Equipment Sales
Healthcare
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Building Supplies
Real Estate
Retail

Retail

Building Supplies
Retail

Healthcare

Real Estate

Real Estate

Real Estate
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Real Estate
Retail

Healthcare
Banking
Corrections

Oil & Gas
Healthcare
Hotels
Entertainment

Taxable Value

2,551,870
2,540,163
2,457,960
2,402,703
2,316,825
2,280,732
2,145,804
2,076,430
2,006,709
1,989,403
1,932,360
1,891,222
1,874,784
1,873,970
1,861,170
1,822,540
1,798,269
1,787,934
1,751,933
1,657,193
1,626,332
1,612,402
1,591,568
1,566,690
1,545,664
1,523,299
1,521,712
1,501,379
1,495,066
1,492,656
1,471,308
1,462,263
1,457,590
1,453,380
1,445,010
1,435,920
1,435,456
1,406,309
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77 Shield Pack, Inc

78 Broyle Warehouse LLC

79 Motion Industries, Inc

80 Bancorpsouth

81 Van-Trow Cadillac Toyota

82 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp
83 Standard Enterprises, Inc

84 Realty Income Properties

85 Sears, Roebuck & Co

86 Walgreen's LA

87 Perryville Energy Partners LLC
88 Joshua C Chambless

89 Hideaway Apartments

90 Verizon Wireless

91 ANR Pipeline Company

92 Ivan Smith/Ashley Furniture Pecanland
93 Thara Properties LLC

94 PEJJ, Inc

95 IM Monroe LP

96 Auburndale

97 D & J Construction

98 Blanchard Grove Properties
99 Gulf Inland Corp

100 Circle K Stores

Business

Manufacturing
Warehousing
Manufacturing
Banking
Automotive Sales
Oil & Gas

Real Estate
Real Estate
Retail

Retail

Oil & Gas

Real Estate
Residential Rentals
Communications
Oil & Gas

Retail

Real Estate
Real Estate
Hotels

Real Estate
Construction
Real Estate
Real Estate
Retail

Taxable Value

1,405,713
1,389,180
1,337,739
1,333,204
1,304,139
1,298,530
1,294,794
1,278,857
1,262,342
1,250,136
1,226,964
1,213,070
1,195,282
1,192,390
1,152,350
1,098,816
1,088,858
1,086,278
1,065,501
1,061,775
1,046,427
1,042,904
1,042,359
1,032,309



