Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2017

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
1 Entergy	Utility	86,716,698
2 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc	Manufacturing	48,028,154
3 ETC Tiger Pipeline	Oil & Gas	20,835,900
4 Angus Chemical Company	Manufacturing	18,130,786
5 Kinder Morgan	Oil & Gas	15,820,340
6 Gulf Crossing Pipeline	Oil & Gas	13,190,790
7 Gulf South Pipeline	Oil & Gas	12,556,340
8 CenturyLink	Communications	11,163,797
9 Atmos Energy	Utility	10,326,780
10 AT&T Corporation	Communications	10,233,590
11 Wal-Mart Stores	Retail	8,966,673
12 Centerpoint Energy	Oil & Gas	8,324,590
13 JP Morgan Chase Bank	Banking	7,797,548
14 MPT of West Monroe LLC	Real Estate	6,615,411
15 Midcontinent Express Pipeline	Oil & Gas	6,302,630
16 Shell Energy North America	Oil & Gas	6,200,810
17 Texas Gas Transmission Corporation	Oil & Gas	6,107,260
18 Pecanland Ventures, LLC	Real Estate	5,756,110
19 Brookshire's	Retail	5,224,320
20 Vantage Health Plan, Inc	Healthcare	4,981,076
21 Union Pacific Railroad	Transportation	4,871,910
22 Georgia Pacific Corporation	Manufacturing	4,836,422
23 Hixson Hopkins Autoplex	Automotive Sales	4,831,512
24 Origin Bank	Banking	4,772,308
25 Bancroft Bag, Inc	Manufacturing	4,581,611
26 Louisiana Machinery Company	Equipment Sales	4,216,280
27 Berry Plastics Corporation	Manufacturing	4,145,151
28 Ryan Auto Group	Automotive Sales	4,028,957
29 IASIS Glenwood Regional Medical	Healthcare	4,020,295
30 Comcast of AR/LA/MN/MS/TN	Entertainment	3,965,527
31 IberiaBank	Banking	3,568,661
32 Progressive Bank	Banking	3,471,156
33 Ouachita Independent Bank	Banking	3,271,538
34 Ashford Development LLC	Residential Rentals	3,223,997
35 ITT Pneumotive	Manufacturing	3,217,245
36 Voith Paper Service South, Inc	Manufacturing	2,993,355
37 Interstate Automotive Dealers	Automotive Sales	2,680,877
38 Regions Bank	Banking	2,612,452

Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2017

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
39 Kansas City Southern	Transportation	2,551,870
40 Sol's Pipe Yard	Manufacturing	2,540,163
41 NRG Sterlington Power LLC	Utility	2,457,960
42 Dillard's Department Store	Retail	2,402,703
43 JPS Equipment LLC	Equipment Sales	2,316,825
44 Juniper Properties	Residential Rentals	2,280,732
45 Allied Building Stores	Building Supplies	2,145,804
46 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts	Automotive Parts	2,076,430
47 Cooper Buick, Inc.	Automotive Sales	2,006,709
48 Sparks Nissan Kia	Automotive Sales	1,989,403
49 Scott Truck & Tractor	Equipment Sales	1,932,360
50 Plymouth Tube	Manufacturing	1,891,222
51 Cadeville Gas Storage	Oil & Gas	1,874,784
52 Scott Powerline & Utility Equipment	Equipment Sales	1,873,970
53 Ouachita Healthcare & Rehab Center	Healthcare	1,861,170
54 Mid South Extrusion	Manufacturing	1,822,540
55 Louisiana Plastics	Manufacturing	1,798,269
56 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc	Building Supplies	1,787,934
57 American Realty Capital	Real Estate	1,751,933
58 JC Penney Properties	Retail	1,657,193
59 Now Save Stores	Retail	1,626,332
60 Home Depot USA, Inc	Building Supplies	1,612,402
61 Belk's Department Store	Retail	1,591,568
62 P & S Surgical Center	Healthcare	1,566,690
63 Holyfield Inc	Real Estate	1,545,664
64 TKG Monroe, LA	Real Estate	1,523,299
65 CHCT Louisiana, LLC	Real Estate	1,521,712
66 Monroe Iron & Metal Company	Manufacturing	1,501,379
67 Luv N' Care	Manufacturing	1,495,066
68 HCI Limited Partnership	Real Estate	1,492,656
69 Target Corporation	Retail	1,471,308
70 Guest House Holdings LLC	Healthcare	1,462,263
71 Capital One Bank	Banking	1,457,590
72 Richwood Correctional Center	Corrections	1,453,380
73 Enervest Production Company	Oil & Gas	1,445,010
74 Orthopaedic Plaza LLC	Healthcare	1,435,920
75 Hilton Garden Inn of West Monroe	Hotels	1,435,456
76 Cinemark USA, Inc	Entertainment	1,406,309

Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2017

Ranked by Taxable Value

<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
•	1,405,713
•	1,389,180
<u> </u>	1,337,739
Banking	1,333,204
Automotive Sales	1,304,139
Oil & Gas	1,298,530
Real Estate	1,294,794
Real Estate	1,278,857
Retail	1,262,342
Retail	1,250,136
Oil & Gas	1,226,964
Real Estate	1,213,070
Residential Rentals	1,195,282
Communications	1,192,390
Oil & Gas	1,152,350
Retail	1,098,816
Real Estate	1,088,858
Real Estate	1,086,278
Hotels	1,065,501
Real Estate	1,061,775
Construction	1,046,427
Real Estate	1,042,904
Real Estate	1,042,359
Retail	1,032,309
	Manufacturing Warehousing Manufacturing Banking Automotive Sales Oil & Gas Real Estate Real Estate Retail Retail Oil & Gas Real Estate Residential Rentals Communications Oil & Gas Retail Real Estate Hotels Real Estate Construction Real Estate Real Estate